



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2018 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter		Current Period	
	31 March		31 March	
	2018	2017	2018	2017
<i>Continuing operations</i>				
Revenue	101,399	88,938	101,399	88,938
Cost of goods sold	(72,969)	(68,245)	(72,969)	(68,245)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>28,430</b>	<b>20,693</b>	<b>28,430</b>	<b>20,693</b>
Other income	1,862	949	1,862	949
Distribution expenses	(736)	(1,318)	(736)	(1,318)
Administrative expenses	(6,169)	(7,962)	(6,169)	(7,962)
Other expenses	(4,926)	(3,404)	(4,926)	(3,404)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>	<b>18,461</b>	<b>8,958</b>	<b>18,461</b>	<b>8,958</b>
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	559	10	559	10
Finance income	1,076	1,142	1,076	1,142
Finance costs	(5,570)	(6,088)	(5,570)	(6,088)
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>14,526</b>	<b>4,022</b>	<b>14,526</b>	<b>4,022</b>
Income tax expense	(4,170)	(1,844)	(4,170)	(1,844)
<b>Profit from continuing operations</b>	<b>10,356</b>	<b>2,178</b>	<b>10,356</b>	<b>2,178</b>
<i>Discontinued operations</i>				
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax	-	9,573	-	9,573
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>10,356</b>	<b>11,751</b>	<b>10,356</b>	<b>11,751</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	11,280	(7,232)	11,280	(7,232)
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	4,428	(592)	4,428	(592)
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>26,064</b>	<b>3,927</b>	<b>26,064</b>	<b>3,927</b>
<b>Profit attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	9,981	1,203	9,981	1,203
- from discontinued operations	-	7,024	-	7,024
	9,981	8,227	9,981	8,227
Non-controlling interests	375	3,524	375	3,524
	10,356	11,751	10,356	11,751
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	25,689	(6,621)	25,689	(6,621)
- from discontinued operations	-	7,024	-	7,024
	25,689	403	25,689	403
Non-controlling interests	375	3,524	375	3,524
	26,064	3,927	26,064	3,927
<b>Basic earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	5.95	0.26	5.95	0.26
- from discontinued operations	-	1.54	-	1.54
	5.95	1.80	5.95	1.80
<b>Diluted earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	5.95	0.26	5.95	0.26
- from discontinued operations	-	1.54	-	1.54
	5.95	1.80	5.95	1.80

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION  
AS AT 31 MARCH 2018 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 31 March 2018	As at 31 December 2017
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	145,056	143,816
Investment properties	20,020	20,020
Intangible assets	97,148	94,170
Investment in associates	16,167	15,608
Other Investments	56,848	45,568
Deferred tax assets	2,494	2,321
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<u>337,733</u>	<u>321,503</u>
Inventories	31,869	39,277
Current tax assets	17,755	18,330
Trade and other receivables	131,689	136,005
Cash and cash equivalents	164,211	160,345
	<u>345,524</u>	<u>353,957</u>
Assets classified as held for sale	185,900	185,900
<b>Total current assets</b>	<u>531,424</u>	<u>539,857</u>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<u><u>869,157</u></u>	<u><u>861,360</u></u>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
Share capital	81,920	81,920
Reserves	179,129	163,421
Retained earnings	46,904	36,923
<b>Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company</b>	<u>307,953</u>	<u>282,264</u>
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>	<u>(985)</u>	<u>(1,360)</u>
<b>Total equity</b>	<u>306,968</u>	<u>280,904</u>
Loans and borrowings	100,000	108,750
Deferred tax liabilities	24,043	24,044
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<u>124,043</u>	<u>132,794</u>
Loans and borrowings	356,570	359,388
Trade and other payables	80,121	87,980
Current tax liabilities	1,455	294
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<u>438,146</u>	<u>447,662</u>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<u>562,189</u>	<u>580,456</u>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<u><u>869,157</u></u>	<u><u>861,360</u></u>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>168</b>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.